 RE18330-30/2023-12, Bosch Rexroth AG RE18330-30/2023-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
Electro-hydraulic actuation for
brake-by-wire applications
HICBBW
RE18330-30/2023-12
Features
 ▶ Space-saving, efficient brake control

 ▶ Maximum control pressure 100, 160 bar
 ▶ Maximum flow rate 15 l/min at Δp = 7 bar
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Dimensions 6
Circuit example 9
Further documentation 10
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE18330-30/2023-12
2 HICBBW | Electro-hydraulic actuation for brake-by-wire applications
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
HIC BBW - A - ST - 1X / V *
Valve type
01 Hydraulic Integrated Circuit HIC
Application
02 Brake-by-wire (electro-hydraulic brake) BBW
Construction
03 Single block 1
Double block 2
Double block with switching valve 3
Type of connection
04 Threaded connection, flat-sealing according to DIN 3852-2 (ISO 1179-2) A
Block material
05 Steel ST
Series
06 Series 10 to 19 (10 to 19; unchanged installation and connection dimentions) 1X
Maximum control pressure of the pressure reducing valve DRET5 (filter in P, see data sheet 64667)
07 Without valve configuration XXX
100 bar 100
160 bar 160
Filter
08 Filter in P P
Filter in A and P A
Voltage
09 12 V coil G12
24 V coil G24
Manual override
10 Without manual override N0
With concealed auxiliary actuation device at switching valve (only possible for double block HICBBW-3)     N9 1)
Electrical connection2)
11 Power connector 2-pin, DT 04-2P (DEUTSCH) K40
Power connector 2-pin, Junior-Timer (AMP) C4
Sensor in measurement port MA and MB
12 Without sensor, measurement connections sealed pressure-tight XXX
PR4 sensor output signal 0.5 V … 4.5 V –05
PR4 sensor output signal SENT as per SAE J2716 –SE
Sealing material
13 FKM (fluorine rubber) V
14 Further details in plain text *
Preferred types
Type Material Number
R930090008 HICBBW-1A-ST-1X/100PG12N0K40XXXV
R901551796 HICBBW-2A-ST-1X/100PG12N0K40XXXV
R901565781 HICBBW-2A-ST-1X/160PG12N0K40XXXV
R901502540 HICBBW-2A-ST-1X/100PG24N0K40XXXV
R901514433 HICBBW-3A-ST-1X/100PG24N0K40-05V
Notice
For valve types other than those listed in the data sheet,
consultation is required.
1) Manual override only ON-OFF version.
2) Power sockets are not included in the scope of delivery and must
be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
 RE18330-30/2023-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Electro-hydraulic actuation for brake-by-wire applications | HICBBW
 Functional description
Functional description
With the electro-hydraulic actuation for brake-by-wire appli-
cations HICBBW, brake pressures can be infinitely regulated.
With the direct-controlled proportional pressure reducing
valve of the DRET5SK type in 3 way design, the control
pressure can be set in proportion to the magnetic current.
In case of a 0 setpoint or power failure, the minimum pres-
sure is set. Actuation is done by a proportional magnet.
The HICBBW-3 variant with additional switching valve also
permits T-override of the DRET5 in the event of failure of
the magnetic current. In this case, the connections A and B
(DRET5 not actuated) can be pressurized via the
P2 connection (with valve KKDE switched).
Notice
Further information on the operation of the valves can be